REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (PLEASE TYPE)

Date 12/2/98	Bocket No. 10 1 1-1 C
1. Division Home/Staff Home Communications/AcCov	THE RESERVE ON THE PARTY OF THE
2. OPR Communications/McCoy	
3. OCR_Legal_Services	
4. Supposted Docket Title Respect for Exemption from	Requirement of Rule 25-24,515(8), Florida
Administrative Code, That Each Pay Telephone Shall Allow	Incoming Calls by Bettsouth Fabile-
complessions in Sprint Paythone Son	ices, Iac.
5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet	If necessary)
A. Provide MANES ONLY for regulated companies of all as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C.	
B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. 1. Parties and their representatives (if any)	(Match representatives to clients.)
Sprint Payphone Services, Inc _	
2. Interested Persons and their representatives (If and
The state of the s	
	Bed Care Control
The state of the s	
······································	
6. Check one: XX Documentation is attached.	
Documentation will be provided with re	
1:\PSC\RAR\WP\ESTOKT.	

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

13524 620-02

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

901799 TA

The Sheriff's Office requested that we submit this request for a waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay telephones for these individuals. They locations do not fit within the delineated exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is appropriate.

The location provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to this request for waiver which is attached.

Please advise by Order if this request for the waiver has been accepted.

Sincerely,

Enclosures

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER JONE NUMBER PER REQUEST, N	O EXCEPTIONS!	941-5	66-60	69
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS):	6004	e Holly		
e conductivities and the second second second second		us ci.		Annual State of the State of th
To deter criminal activity facilitated by individual that I be granted an exemption from the requirement 24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I a user and to prominently display a written notice direct blocked at requisit of law enforcement."	that incoming calls gree to provide can	be received at the tral office based	e psy telepho Intercent at n	ne location (Rule 25-
. I, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the abov to Section 837.05, Florida Statutes, whoever knowing servant in the performance of his official duty shall be	e information is a tru ly makes a false stat	e and correct sta	stement. I am	aware that pursuant
SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMP	wordlave o	Rosensa	1 dh	DATE (0/19/
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY	PRINT OR TYPE:	ave Ross	man	7 72
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY SOFIAT	Payphone	Services	Inc.	
MALING ADDRESS: PO BOX 150809, A				32715-0809
	In writing with the in if the second degre	tent to mislead a e.	public-servar	DATE 9130
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT OR TY	er Edward.	Thomas	941-5	97-9494
MALING ADDRESS:	PURS PL 34104	10/4	- 150 Maria - 150 Maria	
I, the undersigned Chief of the law enforce telephone is located, declare that to the cest of my know incoming calls being received at the pay telephone mooming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will be second. I am aware that pursuant to Section in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in of the second degree.	number and locati ill eliminate or help 837.06, Florida Stat the performance of	, criminal activity on referenced at control that acti- utes, who ever kn	is associated ove. It is my vity and attes	with and facilitated belief that allowing at to this fact by my
	STER -	PHERITE.	941-	774-4434
WHE OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: COLL 1 CO.	The second second	BRITT'S OF		1134
- 10 -15	EAIL . NAPL		3411	2_
	71141	- Comments of the comments of		

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

		Qui		100 11	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER JONE NUMBER PER REQUEST.				6070	
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS):		Hollyn		10 C	
THE STREET STREET, ASSESSED	naples	FI	23	942	SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PART
To deter criminal activity facilitated by Indivi- that! be granted an exemption from the requirement 24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I user and to prominently display a written notice disa blocked at request of law enforcement."	nt that incoming call agree to provide or	s be received intral office b	d at the pay	y telephone cept at no c	location (Rule 25- charge to the end-
I, the undersigned owner or officer of the pa that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the abo to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowle servant in the performance of his official duty shall	ove information is a tagly makes a false st	rue and corr atement in w	ect statem riting with	ent. I am av the intent to	vare that pursuant
SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COM	1.43×(Cla))	YLOS		_	DATE (0/19/
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHO" E COMPAN	Y (PRINT OR TYPE):	lave F	Rosem	an	
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY Sprint	Payphone	Service	25 , Ir	x.	
MALING ADDRESS: PO BOX 150809.					5-0809
I, the undersigned owner of the above-refer and belief, criminal activity is associated with and for and location referenced above. It is my belief that a or help control that activity and attest to this fact by	renced pay telephon acilitated by incoming allowing incoming or my signature below	e location, d g calls being alls to be blo I am aware	eclare that preceived cked at the	to the best at the pay to pay teleph ant to Section	of my knowledge elephone number ione will eliminate on 837.06, Florida
I, the undersigned owner of the above-refer and belief, criminal activity is associated with and fa and location referenced above. It is my belief that a or help control that activity and attest to this fact by Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor	renced pay telephon acilitated by incoming of my signature below nt in writing with the r of the second deg	e location, d og calls being alls to be blo I am aware intent to misi	eclare that preceived cked at the	to the best at the pay to pay teleph ant to Section	of my knowledge elephone number ione will eliminate on 837.08, Florida
I, the undersigned owner of the above-reference and belief, criminal activity is associated with and far and location referenced above. It is my belief that a criminal activity and attest to this fact by Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor associated of LOCATION OWNER.	renced pay telephon acilitated by incoming allowing incoming or my signature below in the writing with the rof the second deg	e location, d og calls being alls to be blo I am aware intent to misi ree.	eclare that g received cked at the "hat pursu lead a publ	to the best at the pay to pay teleph ant to Secti ic-servant in	of my knowledge elephone number ione will eliminate on 837.06, Florida in the performance
I, the undersigned owner of the above-refer and belief, criminal activity is associated with and is and location referenced above. It is my belief that sor help control that activity and attest to this fact by Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER.	renced pay telephon acilitated by incoming allowing incoming or my signature below in the writing with the rof the second deg	e location, d og calls being alls to be blo I am aware intent to misi ree.	eclare that g received cked at the "hat pursu lead a publ	to the best at the pay to pay teleph ant to Secti ic-servant in	of my knowledge elephone number ione will eliminate on 837.06, Florida in the performance
I, the undersigned owner of the above-reference and belief, criminal activity is associated with and for and location referenced above. It is my belief that a cor help control that activity and attest to this fact by Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor assgnature of Location owner.	renced pay telephon acilitated by incoming allowing incoming or my signature below in the writing with the rof the second deg	e location, d og calls being alls to be blo I am aware intent to misi ree.	eclare that g received cked at the "hat pursu lead a publ	to the best at the pay to pay teleph ant to Secti ic-servant in	of my knowledge elephone number ione will eliminate on 837.06, Florida in the performance
I, the undersigned owner of the above-reference and belief, criminal activity is associated with and fand location referenced above. It is my belief that a criminal activity and attest to this fact by or help control that activity and attest to this fact by Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor assignature of LOCATION OWNER. In the undersigned Chief of the law enforcements of the undersigned Chief of the law enforcements and the pay telephone is located, declare that to the best of my by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone assignature below. I am aware that pursuant to Section writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant of the second degree. BIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENTS AMME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE): WAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE):	renced pay telephone aclitated by incoming allowing incoming or my signature below nt in writing with the rof the second deg Power Edward PO BOX 7697 NAPLES FL 34164 coment agency of knowledge and below will eliminate or he on 837.06, Florida St in the performance of AGENCY POWER P	the jurisdiction of his official	on in whice set with the pursual sead a publication on in whice set with the set wi	to the best at the pay to pay teleph ant to Section ic-servant in 941: the above associated we at its my b and attest to	of my knowledge elephone number ione will eliminate on 837.06, Florida in the performance DATE 930 -597-949 e-referenced pay ith and facilitated elief that allowing on this fact by my a false statement
I, the undersigned owner of the above-reference and belief, criminal activity is associated with and from the control that activity and attest to this fact by Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the undersigned Chief of the law enforcemental process of the second degree. BIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AND ALTER OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AND ALTER OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT.	renced pay telephone scilitated by incoming allowing incoming or my signature below int in writing with the rol the second deg Power Following Control of the second deg Power Following Company of the second secon	the jurisdiction of his official	on in whice activity is as ced above at activity is as ced above.	to the best at the pay to a pay teleph ant to Section ic-servant in 941- th the above associated we the tile my be and attest to angly makes to be guilty of	of my knowledge elephone number ione will eliminate on 837.06, Florida in the performance DATE 930 -597-949 e-referenced payrith and facilitated elief that allowing on this fact by my a false statement of a misdemeanor DATE 308-99 (1774 -4434)

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

Mark Markett and a second				OWNER	5956-0	2000	ULIVERS OF STREET	PTIONS!)	- 11	7-	200		110		
PHYSICAL LOC															
1681	5.	C.	2.	42	7	Al	tan	ionte	50	ring	5,	FI.	3	IOF	
To d that I be grad 24.515(8) or user and to p blocked at n	nted a 25-4.0 promin	n exem 076(6), i nently di	otion f F.A.C. splay	rom th s ap a writt	e requi propris en notic	remer ite). I	t that in agree to	coming coprovide	alls be centra	receive office	ed at t	he pay	teleph ept at	one locationo charge	to the end-
that to the be to Section 83 servant in th	est of a 37.06, e perf	my know Fłorida ormano	Medge Statut e of h	es, wh	cellef, the	ne abo nowin	ve Infon gly mak ta guit	mation is es a faise y of a mi	a true staten	and co nent in	rrect s writing the s	tateme g with t econd	nt. I ar he inter riagray	n aware th	ad a public-
SIGNATURE OF						(\$COM) -189								DATE	10/19/
NAME OF OWN	NER/OF	FICER O	F PAY	TELEPH	ONE CO	MPANY	(PRINT	OR TYPE):	Da.	ve	Ros	sem	an		
NAME OF PAY	TELEP	HONE CO	MPAN	Y 5	pri	1	Pay	phon	S S	rvi	ua,	Ir	ĸ.	6	
MAILING ADDR	ESS:	PO.	Be	×	150	809	H	Hami	nk	50	rin	15.	FL	32715	-0809
and location or help contr	ol that	activity knowing	and a	ittest t kes a f	o this fa	ect by s	my sign	ature belo	w. I a	m awa	re that	pursua	rt to S	ection 837	.06, Florida
of his official			A COLOR											DATES	
of his official SIGNATURE OF	LOCA	TION OW	1,77975.17	Section 1	MA	-4	14	Toda		On L	2	1.1-	, 9	31.59	1111
of his official SIGNATURE OF	LOCA	TION OW	1,77975.17	Section 1	R (PRI	ORT	YPE) 7							31-59	
Statuter, who of his official Signature of NAME OF PAY MAILING ADDR	LOCA	TION OW	1,77975.17	Section 1	TH	OAT	E Z								1262
of his official SIGNATURE OF NAME OF PAY MAILING ADOR I, the telephone is by incoming incoming cal signature bei in writing witi of the secon	ESS e und locate calls i lis to t low. I h the i d deg	ersigned, decided am awaintent to ree.	cation of Chilare the ceive ked at are the misle	of the of the other	TH ne law se best e pay t say tele uant to public-s	enforc of my elepho phone Section	ement knowled one num will elir on 837.0 in the p	agency of the second of the se	ALZ of the pelief, cocation help of	jurisdic crimina n refer control tes, wh	tion is active	n which ity is as above. ctivity is knowin ty shall	n the a sociate it is n and att gly me be gu	above-refered with any belief the set to this skes a false lity of a mi	renced pay difacilitated sat allowing fact by my a statement sdemeanor
of his official SIGNATURE OF NAME OF PAY MAILING ADOR	ESS e und locate calls i lis to t low. I h the i d deg	ersigned, decided am awaintent to ree.	CATIO	of the to the this part are	TH he law le best e pay t ley tele uant to public-s	enforc of my elepho phone Section	cement knowled one num will elim on 837.0 in the p	agency of the second of the se	ALZ of the seller, cocation help of Status	jurisdic crimina n refer control tes, wh	tion is active	n which ity is as above. ctivity is knowin ty shall	n the a sociate it is n and att gly me be gu	above-refered with any belief the set to this skes a false lity of a mi	renced pay d facilitated sat allowing fact by my a statement

1345 28th Street, Sanford, FL 32773

MAILING ADDRESS: